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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre: Chapter 11
AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A., etal.,! Case No. 20-11133 (MG)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
x

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ashley M. Raddatz, depose and say that | am employed by Kurtzman Carson
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned
case.

On November 18, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Sixth Monthly Fee Statement of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP, Special Aviation
Counsel to the Debtors, for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of
Expenses for the Period October 1, 2020 Through October 31, 2020 [Docket No.
1183]

Dated: November 25, 2020
/sl Ashley M. Raddatz
Ashley M. Raddatz
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, and each Debtor’s federal tax identification number (to the extent applicable), are as
follows: Avianca Holdings S.A. (N/A); Aero Transporte de Carga Union, S.A. de C.V. (N/A); Aeroinversiones de
Honduras, S.A. (N/A); Aerovias del Continente Americano S.A. Avianca (N/A); Airlease Holdings One Ltd. (N/A);
America Central (Canada) Corp. (00-1071563); America Central Corp. (65-0444665); AV International Holdco S.A. (N/A);
AV International Holdings S.A. (N/A); AV International Investments S.A. (N/A); AV International Ventures S.A. (N/A);
AV Investments One Colombia S.A.S. (N/A); AV Investments Two Colombia S.A.S. (N/A); AV Taca International Holdco
S.A. (N/A); Avianca Costa Rica S.A. (N/A); Avianca Leasing, LLC (47-2628716); Avianca, Inc. (13-1868573); Avianca-
Ecuador S.A. (N/A); Aviaservicios, S.A. (N/A); Aviateca, S.A. (N/A); Avifreight Holding Mexico, S.A.P.I. de C.V. (N/A);
C.R. Int’l Enterprises, Inc. (59-2240957); Grupo Taca Holdings Limited (N/A); International Trade Marks Agency Inc.
(N/A); Inversiones del Caribe, S.A. (N/A); Islefia de Inversiones, S.A. de C.V. (N/A); Latin Airways Corp. (N/A); Latin
Logistics, LLC (41-2187926); Nicaraguense de Aviacion, Sociedad Anénima (Nica, S.A.) (N/A); Regional Express
Américas S.A.S. (N/A); Ronair N.V. (N/A); Servicio Terrestre, Aereo y Rampa S.A. (N/A); Servicios Aeroportuarios
Integrados SAI S.A.S. (92-4006439); Taca de Honduras, S.A. de C.V. (N/A); Taca de Meéxico, S.A. (N/A); Taca
International Airlines S.A. (N/A); Taca S.A. (N/A); Tampa Cargo S.A.S. (N/A); Technical and Training Services, S.A. de
C.V. (N/A); AV Loyalty Bermuda Ltd. (N/A); Aviacorp Enterprises S.A. (N/A). The Debtors’ principal offices are located
at Avenida Calle 26 # 59 — 15 Bogota, Colombia.
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Fee Application Notice Parties
Served via Electronic Mail

Description

Debtor

CreditorName

Avianca Holdings, S.A.

CreditorNoticeName
Attn: Richard Galindo and Renato
Covelo

Email
Renato.Covelo@avianca.com;
Richard.Galindo@avianca.com

Debtors' Counsel

Milbank LLP

Attn: Dennis F. Dunne, Evan R.
Fleck, Dennis O’Donnell, Parker
Milender, Gregory Bray

ddunne@milbank.com;
efleck@milbank.com;
DODonnell@milbank.com;
SSilverman@milbank.com;
pmilender@milbank.com;
gbray@milbank.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Morrison & Forester LLP

Brett H. Miller, Todd M. Goren, Erica
J. Richards

BrettMiller@mofo.com;
TGoren@mofo.com;
ERichards@mofo.com

US Trustee

Office of the United States Trustee

William K. Harrington

USTP.Region02@usdoj.gov;
brian.masumoto@usdoj.gov;
greg.zipes@usdoj.gov

In re: Avianca Holdings S.A., et al.
Case No. 20-11133
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Fee Application Notice Parties
Served via Overnight Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip

US Trustee  Office of the United States Trustee  William K. Harrington | Attn: Brian Masumoto and Greg Zipes  |201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 |U.S. Federal Office Building |New York [NY  [10004

In re: Avianca Holdings S.A., et al.
Case No. 20-11133 Page 1 of 1



